BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE
RESOLUTION 12208

B A o L )

AUTHORIZE EXECUTION OF INTERNET TECHNOLOGY CONTRACT

WHEREAS, The Borough of Hillsdale received bid proposals for internet technology services including
consulting, support and installation of hardware in the Borough of Hillsdale on November 9, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Authorinet Consulting, LLC was the lowest responsible bidder and the Borough wishes to accept
this bid for a one year period commencing on December 1, 2012, and ending on November 30, 2013; with pricing

as follows:

Authorinet Option A Hosted email
Monthly Service
per unit  units

File server $400.00 1.00
Workstations $35.00 30.00
optional price hosted email $8.00 30.00

Installation and Configuration of Hardware
per unit  units

Workstations $150.00 20.00
File server $3,000.00 1.00
Hosted email migration $1,500.00 1.00

For a maximum Total of $27,780.00; and

monthly
$400.00
$1,050.00
$240.00

Total Cost
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,500.00
$7,500.00

months

12.00
12.00
12.00

Total Authorinet option A

Total Annual Cost

$4,800.00
$12,600.00
$2,880.00
$20,280.00

$ 27,780.00

Council member Motion Second Yes No Absent Abstain
DeRosa, Anthony X
Frank, Douglas i #
Giancarlo, Michael X
Hanlon, Marie X X
MacEwen, John X
Pizzella, Frank X
Adopted: November 20, 2012
Uthowalr
Susan Witkowski Fno
Municipal Clerk Mayor
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WHEREAS, There has been filed with the Borough Clerk the certification required by the procedural
resolution adopted by the Local Finance Board on October 20, 1975, pursuant to R.S. 52:27BB-10;
Based upon the annexed certification of the availability of funds, it is hereby determined that the funds
required for the hereinafier authorized contract are appropriated in the Municipal Budget and there shall
remain under said appropriation a sufficient balance to pay for the expenditure hereby authorized;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor is authorized to execute a one year contract
with Authorinet Consulting, LLC, according to the terms of its bid for this contract commencing on
December 1, 2012, and ending on November 30, 2013.
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